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ACCUSATIONS FILED

Name and City kll(():ense Date Filed Alleged Violations
Scruggs, William Keith DC 29843 | 12/01/2017 | Conviction of a crime, which is substantially related to the
Toluca Lake, CA duties of a chiropractor.

STATEMENT OF ISSUES

Name and City License No. | Date Filed Action Effective Date Violations

No Data to Report

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Name and City Llcl:\legse Action Effsz;:ttéve Violations

Thayer, Ace Sokuey DC 24008 | Revoked, 12/1/2017 False or misleading advertising that violates
Costa Mesa, CA stayed, Business & Professional Code Section 17500;
3yrs. unprofessional conduct/gross negligence;
probation unprofessional conduct/ endangering the health,
welfare or safety of the public; unprofessional
conduct/ repeated negligent acts; unprofessional
conduct/commission of acts involving moral
turpitude, dishonesty or corruption; participation
in the act of fraud/misrepresentation;
knowingly making or signing a document related
to the practice of chiropractic which falsely
represents the facts; unprofessional conduct/
excessive treatment; unprofessional conduct/
incompetence.

Serrano, Jose L. DC 25506 Revoked, 12/07/2017 Conviction of a crime which is substantially
Huntington Beach, stayed, related to the duties of a chiropractor;

CA 3 yrs. unprofessional conduct/ endangering the health,
probation welfare or safety of the public; dangerous use
of alcohol in a manner dangerous to the safety
of oneself or the public; conviction of more than
one misdemeanor involving the dangerous use
of alcohol.




Ngo, Anthony LC DC 27497 | Revoked, 12/14/2017 | Unprofessional conduct; unprofessional
San Francisco, CA stayed, conduct/endangering the health, welfare or
3 yrs. safety of the public; dangerous use of alcohol in
probation a manner dangerous to the safety of oneself or
the public; conviction of a crime, which is
substantially related to the duties of a
chiropractor; conviction of more than one
misdemeanor involving the dangerous use of
alcohol.
REINSTATMENT OF LICENSE
Name and City License No. | Date Filed Action Effective Date Violations
No Data to Report
FINAL CITATIONS ISSUED
Name and City License Fine Amount Date Issued Violations
Number
No Data to Report
PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
Name and City License No. Revocation Date Action
No Data to Report
PETITION FOR EARLY TERMINATION OF PROBATION
Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action
No Data to Report
PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION
Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action

No Data to Report

T (916) 263-5355

F (916) 327-0039
TT/TDD (800) 735-2929
Consumer Complaint Hotline

(866) 543-1311
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